
from 6 September 2020

no buses on Sundays or public holidays

no buses on Sundays or public holidays

hols - school holidays only

Saturdays

Poole Bus Station Stand F 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1615 1735
Lower Parkstone Ashley Cross 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1623 1743
Lower Parkstone Pottery Road / Conifer Avenue 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1625 1745
Branksome Penn Hill Corner 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1633 1753
Branksome The Victoria School 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1635 1755
Westbourne County Gates 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1640 1800
Bournemouth Bourne Avenue Stand G 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1647 1807
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1701 1821
Charminster Charminster Avenue 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1707 1827
Charminster Broadway Tavern 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1712 1832
Castlepoint Castle Lane, Library 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1715 1835

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

Castlepoint Castle Lane, Library 0853 0858 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1628 1718
Charminster Broadway Tavern 0900 0905 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1635 1725
Charminster Charminster Avenue 0904 0909 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1639 1729
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0911 0916 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1648 1738
Bournemouth Bourne Avenue Stand H 0923 0928 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1700 1750
Westbourne County Gates 0931 0936 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1708 1758
Branksome The Victoria School 0933 0938 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1710 1800
Branksome Penn Hill Corner 0936 0941 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1713 1803
Lower Parkstone Pottery Road / Conifer Avenue 0941 0946 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1718 1808
Lower Parkstone Ashley Cross 0946 0951 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1723 1813
Poole Bus Station 0951 0956 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1728 1818

hols hols

hols

sch

Saturdays

Castlepoint Castle Lane, Library 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1628 1718
Charminster Broadway Tavern 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1635 1725
Charminster Charminster Avenue 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1639 1729
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1648 1738
Bournemouth Bourne Avenue Stand H 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1700 1750
Westbourne County Gates 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1708 1758
Branksome The Victoria School 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1710 1800
Branksome Penn Hill Corner 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1713 1803
Lower Parkstone Pottery Road / Conifer Avenue 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1718 1808
Lower Parkstone Ashley Cross 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1723 1813
Poole Bus Station 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1728 1818

hols - school holidays only 
sch - schooldays only

 Poole • Castlepoint via Penn Hill - Westbourne - Bournemouth - Charminster route

 Castlepoint • Poole via Charminster - Bournemouth - Westbourne - Penn Hill route

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

Poole Bus Station Stand F 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1615 1735
Lower Parkstone Ashley Cross 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1623 1743
Lower Parkstone Pottery Road / Conifer Avenue 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1625 1745
Branksome Penn Hill Corner 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1633 1753
Branksome The Victoria School 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1635 1755
Westbourne County Gates 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1640 1800
Bournemouth Bourne Avenue Stand G 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1647 1807
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1701 1821
Charminster Charminster Avenue 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1707 1827
Charminster Broadway Tavern 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1712 1832
Castlepoint Castle Lane, Library 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1715 1835


